Dress Smart Auckland and Onehunga Primary School: Mother's Day Art Exhibition Enter and Be in To Win Terms and Conditions

Monday 27 March – Monday 27 April 2023

Flinible Faturates	
Eligible Entrants:	Students envolled at Onehunge Drimery School 122 Arthur
Residency Age	Students enrolled at Onehunga Primary School - 122 Arthur Street, Onehunga, Auckland 1061.
Age	Street, Onenunga, Auckianu 1001.
Entry Mechanism	Create a picture of a special person you would like to celebrate
	this Mother's Day using the available entry sheet. Complete the
	questions on the sheet and submit it into the entry box in the
	school office, or the centre management office at Dress Smart.
Entry Limit	Multiple entries permitted.
Promotion Period:	
Commencement Time	10.00am
Commencement Date	27/03/2023
Close Time	5.00pm
Close Date	27/04/2023
	40/05/0000
Draw Date	12/05/2023
Draw Time	12.00pm
Prize	All submitted artwork goes in the draw to x30 sets of Dress Smar
	gift cards – a \$20 one for yourself and a \$40 gift card for the
	special person you want to celebrate.
	Dress Smart gift cards to be used at participating Dress Smart
	retailers and valid for 24 months from date of gift card issue.
	retailers and valid for 24 months normalite of gift card issue.
Total Prize Value	\$1800.00 NZD
Approved Notification Method	Arranged with Onehunga Primary School Principal using details
	provided on entry sheet (Name, Age, Classroom).
Special Conditions	All art submitted is accepted on the understanding that students
	have permission by parents to participate and that it can be
	displayed as part of the Dress Smart Art Exhibition until 21 May,
	and by Onehunga Primary School and Dress Smart social media
	platforms.
Promoter Contact Details	Penelope at Penelope@ptandsons.co.nz or Laura Hulbert at
	laurashulbert@gmail.com

- 1) Information on how to claim the offer form part of these Terms and Conditions. Participation in this promotion is deemed acceptance of these Terms and Conditions. Offer not valid in conjunction with any other offer.
- 2) Entry is open to Eligible Entrants.
- 3) Competition commences at the Commencement Time on the Commencement Date and closes at the Close Time on the Close Date. The draw will take place at the Draw Time (local time) on the Draw Date. The Promoter's decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 4) To be eligible, entrants must:
 - a) Collect an entry sheet as part of your homelearning, from the school office, online HERE, or come along to one of our lunchtime art sessions (27 29 March 2023)
 - b) Create a picture of a special person you would like to celebrate this Mother's Day
 - c) Complete the questions on the entry sheet.
 - d) Submit your completed drawing into the entry box in the school office, or the centre management office at Dress Smart. Entries close on Monday 27 April.
- 5) Several pieces of art can be submitted but only one piece will be featured at the art exhibition. Each submission is valid for one entry.
- 6) Due to the public location, Artworks must be suitable for viewing by all age groups. If the Promoter decides that the Artwork is not accepted for inclusion, the Artwork will not be displayed. The Promoter's decision on inclusion is final and is not the subject of appeal.
- 7) Neither the Promoter nor any other entity associated with this competition will be responsible for any late, lost, misdirected, corrupted, incomplete or incorrectly submitted entries, including but not limited to entries not received due to technical problems or human error. The time entries are deemed to be made will be the time the entry is received, not the time the entry is submitted by an entrant.
- 8) The Prize must be taken as offered and cannot be varied. Prizes are not transferable or exchangeable. Any change in the value of a prize between the publishing date and the date the prize is claimed is not the responsibility of the Promoter. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for any tax implications that may arise from the prize winnings.
- 9) The Winner will be notified by the Approved Notification
- 10) There are 30 prizes to be won, each is one \$20 Dress Smart gift card for the entrant and a \$40 Dress Smart gift for the person of their choice to be used at participating Dress Smart retailers and valid for 24 months from date of gift card issue.
- 11) In the event that the prizes or any part of a prize becomes unavailable for any reason beyond the Promoter's control, the Promoter may in its sole discretion decide to provide an alternative prize. Prizes are non-refundable or redeemable for cash.
- 12) The Promoter reserves the right to disallow entries atin its absolute discretion and without giving reasons.
- 13) If a winner cannot accept a prize for any reason, the Promoter will choose a new winner and no compensation will be payable.
- 14) All entries are subject to the Special Conditions
- 15) The promoter is Dress Smart, Auckland, 151 Arthur Street, Onehunga, Auckland 1061 New Zealand.